
                         

 

TARIFF 2015 

 

 

EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 19, 2015



 

 

NOTICE Q-4 
HARBOUR DUES 

SCHEDULE 
 

Effective February 19, 2015 

Item Description Rate  
1. A vessel that ordinarily uses only the harbour and is engaged in commercial activity 

therein, for each year or part thereof:  
 

a) Self-propelled vessel 
i. 200 tons, or less, registered gross tonnage 
ii. More than 200 tonnes registered gross tonnage 

b) Scow 
i. 200 tons or less, registered gross tonnage 
ii. More than 200 tons registered gross tonnage 

c) Non-self-propelled vessel other than a scow 
 

 
 
 
 

$280,50 
$1 377,00 

 
$229,50 
$408,00 
$408,00 

 
2. (1) A vessel referred to in item 1 that departs from and comes into the harbour again, 

for each time it comes into the harbour, per gross registered ton 
 

(2) The minimum rate under sub-item (1)   
 

$0,04 
 
 

$83,64 

3. (1) A vessel other that a vessel referred to in item 2, that comes into the harbour, for 
each time it comes into the harbour: 
 

a) In the case of a vessel of Canadian registry engaged, at the time it comes into 
the harbour in the carriage by water of goods or passengers from a place in 
Canada to another place in Canada, per gross registered ton 

b) In the case of a vessel other than a vessel referred to in paragraph a), per 
gross registered ton 

 
(2) The minimum rate under paragraph (1) a) 

 
(3) The minimum rate under paragraph (1) b) 

 

 
 
 

$0,08 
 
 

$0,08 
 
 

$122,40 
 

$157,08 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

NOTICE NQ-3 
RAILWAY CHARGES 

SCHEDULE 
 

Effective since March 1, 2014 

Item Description Rate  
 

1. Shunting fees for all rolling stock not otherwise specified, per car 
 
a) For Estuary sector  

 
b) For Anse au Foulon sector 

 

 
 
 

$90 
 

$52 
 
 

 

  



 

 

NOTICE NQ-4 
WATER SERVICE CHARGES 

SCHEDULE 
 

Effective February 19, 2015 

 
For each water service provided to ships by means of hydrants and hoses the Québec Port 
Authority. 

Item Description Rate  
 
 
 
 
 

1. Service charges 
For each connection or disconnection or for each 
service provided by the Corporation, as requested 
by a ship’s representative. 
 
 

 
2. Water charge 

a) Per cubic meter 
b) Minimum charge per service 

 
 
3. Connection charge 

a) For each connection hour (from the beginning 
of the connection through the beginning of 
disconnection) 

b) Maximum charge per week 
c) Maximum charge per month 

 

 
 

Hours from beginning of 
connection or disconnection1 

8h 
16h 

16h01 
23h 

23h01 
7h59 

Monday to 
Friday 
 
Saturday 
 
Sunday & 
holidays 

 
$367,20 
 

$765 
 

$765 

 
$739,50 

 
$765 

 
$765 

 
$739,50 

 
$765 

 
$765 

 
 

$3,39 
$125 

 
$8,00 

 
 

$150 
$410 

 

  

                                                           
1 Rates are doubled from December 15th to March 31th  



 

 

NOTICE NQ-6 
PASSENGER CHARGES 

SCHEDULE 
 

Effective since March 19, 2011 
 

Item Description Rate  
 

1. Passenger charges for continuous trip 
a) Per adult 
b) Per child under the age of 12 

 
2. Passenger charges for trips originating or terminating at the port  

a) Per adult 
b) Per child under the age of 12 

 
3. Passenger charges for excursions 

a) Per adult 
b) Per child under the age of 12 

 

 
 

$12,50 
$6,25 

 
 

$27,50 
$13,75 

 
 

$3,25 
$1,63 

 

RENTAL OF THE PASSENGER GANGWAY 
WHARF 22 

 

Effective since March 19, 2011 

 
Item Description Rate  

 
1. Cruise ship making a regular call (transit) 

a) First 18 hour period (minimal charge) 
b) For each hour or part thereof after the first 18 hours 

 
2. Cruise ship making an embarkment or disembarkment operation at the port 
 

 
 

$2 050 
$155 

 
(no charge) 

 
 
 

 
  



 

 

NOTICE NQ-8 
THROUGHPUT CHARGES FOR SHED AND OPEN STORAGE 

SCHEDULE 
 

Effective February 19, 2015 

Item Description Rate  
 
Cargo for export and import through shed space 

 
1. All cargo for the first eight (8) weeks period, per ton 
2. All cargo exceeding the first period of eight (8) weeks, per period of four (4) 

weeks, per ton 
 

Cargo for non-port activity under shed 
 
3. Shed 26, per m2, per month or part thereof 
 
Open storage areas 
 
7. Open space for port activity, at Beauport sector, per m2, per month or part 

thereof 
8. Open space for port activity, at Anse au Foulon, Estuary and South shore  

sectors, per m2, per month or part thereof 
9. Open space for non-port activity, at Beauport sector, per m2, per month or part 

thereof 
10. Open space for non-port activity, at Anse au Foulon, Estuary and South shore 

sectors, per m2, per month or part thereof 
 

Minimum 
 
11. Notwithstanding the rates specified in this schedule, the minimum charge for 

short term rental 
 

 
 
 

$4,40 
$4,40 

 
 
 
 

As per agreement 
 
 
 

As per agreement 
 

As per agreement 
 

As per agreement 
 

As per agreement 
 
 
 
 

$300 

 

  



 

 

NOTICE NQ-10 
SECURITY CHARGES 

SCHEDULE 
 

Effective February 19, 2015 

Item Description Rate  
 

1. Security charges for ships are calculated on the following basis 
 
a) Minimum security charge, equivalent to 6 hours 

 
b) Per additional hour or part thereof 

 

 
 
 

$258 
 

$43 
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